PUBLIC HEARING GENEVA TOWNSHIP BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION FOR FY 2020-2021

AND GENEVA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION FOR FY 2020-2021

Tuesday, June 23, 2020 6:30 p.m.

Supervisor Patrick Jaeger opened the Public Hearing at 6:30 p.m. Trustees present: Robert Kovacs, Sharon Brazill, John Connolly, and Scott Queen.

No one from the public attended the Public Hearing.

ORDINANCE #06-12 GENEVA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR FY 2020-2021 was presented for consideration.

Motion by Trustee Kovacs/second by Trustee Brazill to pass the Road District Budget and Appropriation Ordinance as follows:

General Road Fund		72,311.43
Permanent Road Fund		522,956.69
Equipment and Building Fund		94,669.78
IMRF Fund		11,177.99
FICA Fund		3,578.40
Liability Insurance Fund		19,324.02
Bridge Fund		-0-
	Total	\$724,048.31

Motion by Trustee Kovacs/second by Trustee Brazill to approve Ordinance #06-20. Motion carried unanimously.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Queen/Brazill/Connolly/Kovacs. Motion carried unanimously to pass Ordinance #06-20. Amendments on page 4 (total dollar amount does not change) Health Insurance increase \$2000, Salt Decrease by \$5000, Engineering increase by \$5000, and Road Repairs decrease by

Engineering increase by \$5000, and Road Repairs decrease by \$2000.

Motion by Trustee Kovacs/second by Trustee Connolly to amend the proposed budget to reflect the changes proposed by Road District Commissioner Mike Abts. Motion to amend carried unanimously. Motion by Trustee Connolly/second by Trustee Queen to pass Ordinance #06-20 as amended.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Queen/Brazill/Connolly/Kovacs.

Motion carried unanimously.

ORDINANCE #05-20 GENEVA TOWNSHIP BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR FY 2020-2021 was presented for consideration.

General Town Fund	1,110,263.48
General Assistance Fund	67,942.76
Geneva Township Special Fire	
District Fund	15,091.64
Geneva Township Special Ambulanc	e
District Fund	79,272.95

Total Appropriations \$1,272,570.83

Township Budget and Appropriation will be approved in Bord of Trustees meeting.

The Public Hearing concluded at 7:05 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Geoffrey Carreiro Township Clerk